505945219 03/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5991939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OAK NOVATIONS	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALERY MILGROM	
Street Address:	312 RUNYON AVENUE	
City:	MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08846	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804251
Patent Number:	9440367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (863) 514-8077

Email: susan@cygnetiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN W. AYCOCK II
Address Line 1: CYGNET IP LAW, P.A.
Address Line 2: 6660 HUNTERFIELD RD.
LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRM-0038DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STILES
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN STILES/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Milgrom_assignment#page1.tif source=Milgrom_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051984 FRAME: 0049

Assignment

WHEREAS, OAK Novations ("ASSIGNOR"), whose postal address is 312 Runyon Ave., Middlesex, New Jersey 08846 is a record owner of application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 20, 2015, under Application No. 14/804,251 and U.S. Patent No. 9,440,367; and

WHEREAS, Valery Milgrom ("ASSIGNEE"), whose postal address is 312 Runyon Ave., Middlesex, New Jersey 08846, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 051984 FRAME: 0050 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

OAK Novations

Date: 27 February 2020 By:

Paris to

(Authorized Signing Officer)